02-22-2000



101271786

Т

	ne Honorable Assistant Commissioner For nal documents or copy thereof.	Patent:	Please record the attached
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Krishnaswamy S. Raghavan Timothy M. Malloy Sailesh A. Varia	Name: Address	Bristol-Myers Squibb Company S: P.O. Box 4000 Princeton, NJ 08543-4000
$\frac{X}{Other}$	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name tion Dates: January 13, 2000		188 U.S. PT
4 .	Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):	jc
	nis document is being filed together wi ne application is: January 17, 2000	th a new	application, the execution date
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
	Burton Rodney, Esq. Bristol-Myers Squibb Company P.O. Box 4000 Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (\$40.00). Previously charged \$ 40.00
			Deposit account number: 19-3880 duplicate copy of this page if by deposit account).
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belied correct and any attached copy is a transfer of the copy i	ef, the frue copy	oregoing information is true and of the original document.
Timot Regis	thy J. Babcock stration No. 39,097 Signature	Butuch ire	Junuary 17, 2000
	I number of pages including cover sheet		wanta and documents

02/18/2000

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

11

PATENT REEL: 010555 FRAME: 0507 Please return to:

Burton Rodney

Patent Department

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

Post Office Box 4000

Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Krishnaswamy S. Raghavan 3 Hickory Court Cranbury, NJ 08512

Timothy M. Malloy 121 W. 5th Street Bridgeport, PA 19405

Sailesh A. Varia 10 Clarendon Court Princeton Junction, NJ 08550

having invented certain improvements in "Complex of Ras-Farnesyltransferase Inhibitor and Sulfobutylether-7- $\beta-$ Cyclodextrin or 2-Hydroxypropyl-β-Cyclodextrin and Method" for which a United States patent application has been executed on even date herewith, do hereby assign to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000 (hereinafter called "Bristol"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, said application, and the patent to be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof in all countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue such patent to Bristol, its successors and assigns, and we agree to communicate to Bristol or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and oaths, and in general to do everything possible to aid Bristol, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto set our hands and seals

Krishnaswamy S. Raghavan

Sailesh A. Varia

PATENT REEL: 010555 FRAME: 0508 STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)

On the 15 day of Mywand, 2000, before me came Krishnaswamy S. Raghavan, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.



THERESE M. SANTOS
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 1, 2003

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) ss.

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)

On the 13 day of Munary, 2000, before me came Timothy M Malloy, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

THERESE M. SANTOS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 3, 2003

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)) ss.

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)

RECORDED: 01/17/2000

On the 3 day of Annual, 2000, before me came Sailesh A. Varia, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

CSTA.

THERESE M. SANTOS
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 3, 2003

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010555 FRAME: 0509